ON
ALARM
TEST
KΩ
Pulsante di prova
Test key
Segnalazione intervenuto allarme
Alarm intervention

Considered circuits: all circuits and earth
BESTELLNUMMER
ORDERING CODE
HILFSSPANNUNG
AUX. SUPPLY
NETZSPANNUNG
LINE
GRENZWERT
THRESHOLD
RI2CC1E 150Vac
20...60Vdc
20...200kΩ
RI2CC13 230Vac
RI2CA1E 150Vac
100...160Vdc
RI2CA13 230Vac
RI2CE1E 150Vac
210...230Vdc
RI2CE13 230Vac
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
Nominal temperature range: 23°C ± 2°C
Temperature range: -5…55°C
Limit temperature range for storage: -25...70°C